

BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OCEAN CITY, NJ

CITY OF OCEAN CITY

AMERICA'S GREATEST FAMILY RESORT

DATE RECEIVED: Tuesday, February 14, 2017 @ 2:00 PM, EDT CITY CONTRACT #: 17-24 PROPOSAL NAME: 2017 Landscaping & Site Improvements

NAME, ADDRESS &				Axios, Inc.		Command Co., Inc		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC		West Bay Construction Inc.	
BID OF EACH BIDDER			P. O. Box 530 / 1401 Shore Road		1318 Antwerp Avenue		125 Kings Hwy		133 Pleasant Avenue		
	Key: Apparent Low Bidder Estimate: \$575,815.50			Northfield, NJ 08225		Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215		Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		Absecon, NJ 08201	
Key:				Carol Kafkalas, President Phone: 609-484-3508		Douglas E. Marienski, President Phone: 609-965-0399		Nicholas Furfari, President Phone: 856-832-4680		Frank L. Corradetti, President Phone: 609-380-7065	
			Fax: 609-484-7592		Fax: 609-965-0441		Fax: 856-832-4681		Fax: 609-573-5955		
				2000flyers@msn.com		office@commandconinc.com		nfurfari@thinkpavers.com		info@westbayinc.com	
ITEM		QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE	BID										
9TH S	STREET CROSSWALK IMPROVEMENTS										
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP SUM	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	40	HOUR	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
4	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT PIPE	20	L.F.	\$390.00	\$7,800.00	\$127.00	\$2,540.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
5	INLETS, TYPE "A"	1	UNIT	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	RESET EXISTING CASTING	3	UNIT	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	SET SQUARE FRAMED MANHOLE CASTING, CIRCULAR COVER	2	UNIT	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK	40	S.Y.	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$128.00	\$5,120.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
9	PAVER CROSSWALK	500	S.Y.	\$384.00	\$192,000.00	\$187.00	\$93,500.00	\$225.00	\$112,500.00	\$500.00	\$250,000.00
10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	325	S.Y.	\$93.00	\$30,225.00	\$77.00	\$25,025.00	\$55.00	\$17,875.00	\$200.00	\$65,000.00
11	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (PAVERS)	5	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$257.00	\$1,285.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
12	RESET BRICK PAVERS	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	8"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	125	L.F.	\$26.00	\$3,250.00	\$37.00	\$4,625.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
14	UNITARY FLEXIBLE POROUS MULCH	10	S.Y.	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$187.00	\$1,870.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
WEST 9TH STREET PARK IMPROVEMENTS											
15	I-8 SOIL AGGREGATE	585	C.Y.	\$39.00	\$22,815.00	\$27.00	\$15,795.00	\$36.00	\$21,060.00	\$65.00	\$38,025.00
16	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	340	S.Y.	\$11.00	\$3,740.00	\$17.00	\$5,780.00	\$40.00	\$13,600.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	340	S.Y.	\$23.00	\$7,820.00	\$27.00	\$9,180.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00
18	PAVER CROSSWALK	75	S.Y.	\$384.00	\$28,800.00	\$187.00	\$14,025.00	\$225.00	\$16,875.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00
19	8"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	139	L.F.	\$23.00	\$3,197.00	\$37.00	\$5,143.00	\$36.00	\$5,004.00	\$100.00	\$13,900.00
20	PARKING STOPS	15	UNIT	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$57.00	\$855.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	320	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$7.00	\$2,240.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00
22	DECORATIVE BLACK METAL FENCE, 4' HIGH	228	L.F.	\$64.00	\$14,592.00	\$67.00	\$15,276.00	\$200.00	\$45,600.00	\$60.00	\$13,680.00
23	SODDING	1,067	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$16,005.00	\$7.00	\$7,469.00	\$12.00	\$12,804.00	\$20.00	\$21,340.00
24	WOOD MULCHING	110	S.Y.	\$16.00	\$1,760.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
25	MASONRY RETAINING WALL	140	L.F.	\$142.00	\$19,880.00	\$267.00	\$37,380.00	\$225.00	\$31,500.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00
26	EVERGREEN TREE, ILEX CRENATA	98	UNIT	\$68.00	\$6,664.00	\$60.00	\$5,880.00	\$55.00	\$5,390.00	\$40.00	\$3,920.00
27	EVERGREEN TREE, CUPRESSUS LEYLANDI	29	UNIT	\$420.00	\$12,180.00	\$240.00	\$6,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00
28	DECIDUOUS TREE, LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA DYNAMITE	1_	UNIT	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
29	DECIDUOUS TREE, LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA NATCHEZ	2	UNIT	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
30	IRRIGATION SYSTEM – (9TH STEET)	1	LUMP SUM	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - BASE BID, ITEMS 1-30					\$436,158.00		\$347,658.00		\$510,218.40		\$785,235.00

PURCHASING DIVISION SUMMARY OF BID PROPOSALS

BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OCEAN CITY, NJ

DATE RECEIVED: Tuesday, February 14, 2017 @ 2:00 PM, EDT CITY CONTRACT #: 17-24 PROPOSAL NAME: 2017 Landscaping & Site Improvements

NAME ADDDESS O				A 2 1		0 10 1		TI. I B		West De Constanting to	
NAME, ADDRESS &				Axios, Inc.		Command Co., Inc		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC		West Bay Construction Inc.	
BID OF EACH BIDDER				P. O. Box 530 / 1401 Shore Road		1318 Antwerp Avenue		125 Kings Hwy		133 Pleasant Avenue	
Vov: Apparent Low Ridder				Northfield, NJ 08225		Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215		Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		Absecon, NJ 08201	
Key: Apparent Low Bidder Estimate: \$575,815.50			Carol Kafkalas, President Phone: 609-484-3508 Fax: 609-484-7592		Douglas E. Marienski, President Phone: 609-965-0399 Fax: 609-965-0441		Nicholas Furfari, President Phone: 856-832-4680 Fax: 856-832-4681		Frank L. Corradetti, President Phone: 609-380-7065 Fax: 609-573-5955		
Estillate: \$575,615.50											
<u> </u>				2000flyers@msn.com		office@commandconinc.com		nfurfari@thinkpavers.com		info@westbayinc.com	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	RNATE A		0	0.11.1 000.		0		0.1.1.000.		0	101712 0001
	I-8 SOIL AGGREGATE	560	CV	\$38.00	\$21,280.00	\$27.00	\$15,120.00	\$36.00	\$20,160.00	\$65.00	\$36,400.00
	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	325	C.Y.						\$20,180.00		·
32			S.Y.	\$11.00	\$3,575.00	\$17.00	\$5,525.00	\$22.00		\$25.00	\$8,125.00
33	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	325	S.Y.	\$23.00	\$7,475.00	\$7.00	\$2,275.00	\$41.00	\$13,325.00	\$35.00	\$11,375.00
34	8"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	133	L.F.	\$23.00	\$3,059.00	\$27.00	\$3,591.00	\$29.00	\$3,857.00	\$100.00	\$13,300.00
35	PARKING STOPS	12	UNIT	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$57.00	\$684.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	300	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
37	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	20	S.F.	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$97.00	\$1,940.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
38	DECORATIVE BLACK METAL FENCE, 4' HIGH	196	L.F.	\$63.00	\$12,348.00	\$67.00	\$13,132.00	\$100.00	\$19,600.00	\$60.00	\$11,760.00
39	SODDING	1,000	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
40	WOOD MULCHING	100	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
41	MASONRY RETAINING WALL	73	L.F.	\$140.00	\$10,220.00	\$267.00	\$19,491.00	\$225.00	\$16,425.00	\$200.00	\$14,600.00
42	EVERGREEN TREE, ILEX CRENATA	130	UNIT	\$66.00	\$8,580.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$36.00	\$4,680.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
43	DECIDUOUS TREE, LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA DYNAMITE	2	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
44	DECIDUOUS TREE, LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA NATCHEZ	1	UNIT	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
45	IRRIGATION SYSTEM – (9TH STEET)	1	LUMP SUM	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,315.00	\$11,315.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT - ALTERNATE A, ITEMS 31 - 45:				\$94,697.00		\$90,918.00		\$114,082.00		\$138,160.00	
DOCUMENTATION											
Required Number of Copies (3):				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
Bid Deposit/Bond:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
Consent of Surety:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
Buy American Certification:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
Right to Extend - Time for Award:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
Statement of Ownership Disclosure:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
Non-Collusion Affidavit:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
	Mandatory Equal Employme	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes		
NJ Affirmative Action Regulation Complaince Notice:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
Required Subcontractors Listing:				Y/N	Yes - Three	Y/N	Yes - Two	Y/N	Yes - Two	Y/N	Yes - Three
Acknowledge of Receipt of Addenda:				Y/N	Yes - None	Y/N	Yes - None	Y/N	Yes - None	Y/N	Yes - None
	Disclosure of Investment Activites in Iran S	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes		
	NJ Business Req	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes		
NJ Business Registration Certificate for Subcontractors (BRC):				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
NJ Public Works Contractors Registration Act Certificate:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
NJ Public Works Contractors Registration Act Certificate for Subcontractors:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
Statement of Authority:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes
Statement of Authority: W-9:				Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes	Y/N	Yes